
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Flattop - US93 - 1.1 Mi. N. of JCT SH25 
Thursday 1 August Thru Saturday 31 August 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                               Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                        Freq  Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚***                                                                                                  16    16     0.58 
[4K-5K)     ‚****                                                                                                 23    39     0.84 
[5K-6K)     ‚*******                                                                                              38    77     1.39 
[6K-7K)     ‚****************                                                                                     89   166     3.25 
[7K-8K)     ‚**************************************                                                              207   373     7.55 
[8K-9K)     ‚***********************************************************************                             387   760    14.12 
[10K-11K)   ‚*************************************************************************************************   533  1293    19.45 
[11K-12K)   ‚***************************************************************************************             478  1771    17.44 
[12K-13K)   ‚**********************************************************                                          320  2091    11.67 
[13K-14K)   ‚**********************************************                                                      253  2344     9.23 
[14K-15K)   ‚**********************************                                                                  185  2529     6.75 
[15K-16K)   ‚**************                                                                                       78  2607     2.85 
[16K-17K)   ‚******                                                                                               34  2641     1.24 
[17K-18K)   ‚*******                                                                                              41  2682     1.50 
[18K-19K)   ‚**                                                                                                   11  2693     0.40 
[19K-20K)   ‚***                                                                                                  18  2711     0.66 
[20K-21K)   ‚***                                                                                                  18  2729     0.66 
[21K-22K)   ‚*                                                                                                     6  2735     0.22 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                      2  2737     0.07 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                      2  2739     0.07 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                      0  2739     0.00 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                      2  2741     0.07 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                      0  2741     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                      0  2741     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                      0  2741     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                      0  2741     0.00 
            ‚ 
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